

GAHC010017982016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 3525/2016

1:TINKU DEORI
S/O LT. NARESWAR DEORI VIL- N.1 GERIMARI MANGALDOI, DIST.
DARRANG, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK and 3 ORS
A BODY CORPORATE CONSTITUTED UNDER THE BANKING COMPANIES
ACQUISITION AND TRANSFER OF UNDER TAKINGS ACT, 1970, HAVING
ITS CENTRAL OFFICE AT 5, SANSAD MARD, SANSAD MARD ROAD, NEW
DELHI- 110001.

2:THE CHIEF MANAGER
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
CIRCLE OFFICE
N.E. CIRCLE AND ALSO REP. H.R.D. DEPARTMENT OF BANK
G.S. ROAD
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI - 781005.

3:SHRI RAMEN DEKA
S/O SHRI HARINATH DEKA
JABARIKUCHI
P.O. BARKALA CHOUKA P.S. MANGALDOI DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM

4:THE EMPLOYMENT OFFICER
DISTRICT EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGE
MANGALDOI
DIST. DARRAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.A GANGULYR-1,2

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L.S. JAMIR**

ORDER

14.05.2018

Heard Mr. S. S. Goswami, learned counsel for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondent Bank nor has affidavit-in-opposition been filed.

List this matter again on 28.05.2018, if there is no representation on behalf of the respondent Bank on the next returnable date this case shall proceed exparte.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant