

GAHC010017982016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3525/2016

TINKU DEORI
S/O LT. NARESWAR DEORI VIL- N.1 GERIMARI MANGALDOI, DIST.
DARRANG, ASSAM.

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK and 3 ORS
A BODY CORPORATE CONSTITUTED UNDER THE BANKING COMPANIES
ACQUISITION AND TRANSFER OF UNDER TAKINGS ACT, 1970, HAVING
ITS CENTRAL OFFICE AT 5, SANSAD MARD, SANSAD MARD ROAD, NEW
DELHI- 110001.

2:THE CHIEF MANAGER

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
CIRCLE OFFICE
N.E. CIRCLE AND ALSO REP. H.R.D. DEPARTMENT OF BANK
G.S. ROAD
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI - 781005.

3:SHRI RAMEN DEKA
S/O SHRI HARINATH DEKA
JABARIKUCHI
P.O. BARKALA CHOUKA P.S. MANGALDOI DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM

4:THE EMPLOYMENT OFFICER

DISTRICT EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGE
MANGALDOI
DIST. DARRAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R DEKA, MR.S S GOSWAMI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.A GANGULYR-1,2, MR.A DUTTA(R-1,2)

**BEFORE
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 27.11.2025

Case taken up before the Lawazima Court.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Perused the records.

Perusal of the instant case record reveals that the preceding Lawazima Court vide its order dated 29.07.2024 had directed the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent No. 3 by way of registered post with A/D as well as by usual Court process, within 7 (seven) days from the date of the said order.

However, from a perusal of the recent office note dated 26.11.2025, it has been observed that the petitioner has not yet taken any steps for service of notice upon the aforesaid respondent, despite being directed to that effect.

In view of the above, the petitioner is hereby directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent No. 3 by way of speed post mode, in terms of the **Notification No. 85 dated 15th October, 2025 (at Flag-'N')**. The said steps shall be taken within 7 (seven) days from the date of the said order.

Let the matter be listed again before the Lawazima Court on 9th of January, 2026.

Joint Registrar (Judicial)

Comparing Assistant